Choose to attend at the address below Procurement the bureau's hall on April 01, 2019 and
the Bureau reserves the right to accept or reject the bid partially or fully. 

7. All bids must be accompanied by a "Bid Security" in the form of CPO or Unconditional
Bank guarantee, of birr 170,000.00 (One hundred Seventy thousand birr) and Bids shall be
valid for 90 days after bid opening & must be a combined by bid security in the form of CPO
or unconditional bank guarantee by adding 28 days beyond the bid validity period. 

8. The address (es) referred to above is (are):